Development of electronic
compounds for DFPOP
Prototype III
Exemplary new designed and developed
components:
Basic Tiger board
Stepper-motor-control
new Photo counter and control module with

◼ Then you get a list of all most used orders
and sequences
Some Order examples
◼ oXb => (X=Out Port 1..2)put BYTE on external port
◼ M1LO M1RO MO1F, M2LO M2RO MO2F, M4LO M4RO
◼ uXu => (X=ADC1..2) 1* voltage measurement
◼ vXo => (X=VCO 1..6) ON
◼ mXf => (X=MOTOR 1..2) OFF
◼ iadX => (X=ADC1..4) intern 10Bit
◼ rXo => (X=Relays 1..2)ON
◼ rXf => (X=Relays 1..2)OFF
◼ INP8P = { whole byte } of fixed direction InPort_8
How it looks in BASIC code
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " MENUE "
◼ 'PRINT #SER, #0, " PCOOLO => Cooler ON, PCOOLF => Cooler OFF"
◼ 'PRINT #SER, #0, " HEATO => HEAT ON HEATF => HEAT OFF"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " TCOH  => Anzeige 'ToCoolOrHeat  <> 20 Grad OR OK"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " M1LO M1RO MO1F, M2LO M2RO MO2F, M4LO M4RO MO4F" ' Motor 1,2,4 LINKS/RECHTS On OFF
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " SNNCLK=>Set -->NN*CLK Clocks on M3. VORHER 1* EINSTELLEN !! (default 180)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " NNSPEED => Set -->SNN. VORHER 1* EINSTELLEN !!(default 0)Speed of M3)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " M3LO, M3RO => MOTOR 3 LeftSpin ON mit NN*CLK. Stop=MO3F"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " scoolontime or scoolofftime => in MS. Default 30s 20s is used"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " shysterese =>(0..255)(default=2 NTC Vals)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " S20GRADNTC => of ADC1. Default = 584"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " gettemp => Grad C of NTC"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " uXu => (X=ADC1..2) 1* voltage measurement"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " uXl => (X=ADC1..2) 1* TX Long CVal voltage "
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " rXo => (X=Relais 1..2)ON"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " rXf => (X=Relais 1..2)OFF"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " vXo => (X=VCO 1..6) ON"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " vXf => (X=VCO 1..6) OFF"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " mXo => (X=MOTOR 1..2) ON"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " mXf => (X=MOTOR 1..2) OFF"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " oXb => (X=OutPort 1..2)put BYTE on external port (1 Steps)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " oXt => (X=OutPort 1..2) put Bit on external port (2 Steps)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " cXY => (X=OutPort 1..2, Y=Biz 0..7) Clear bit Y on outport X"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " SXY => (X=OutPort 1..2, Y=Biz 0..7) Set bit Y on outport X"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " iadX => (X=ADC1..4) intern 10Bit"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " #iadX => (X=ADC1..4) intern 10Bit, Reine Zahl ohne Liste"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " inp8X => (X=bit 0..7) 1Bit of fixed direction InPort_8"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " INP8P = ganzes BYte } of fixed direction InPort_8"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " frq7XY = {X=2.3} {Y=A..B} Frequency of Port72/72 A or B"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " cpwm7X => (X=PWM Port 2..3) Clear switch L72/L73 on J16"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " spwm7X => (X=PWM Port 2..3) Set switch L72/L73 on J16"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " pwmX => (X=1..2) PWM an Port L72/73) (2 Steps) (2.=Bytewert)"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " Q => Quit"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " "
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, "Order with Pre # Bsp: #U1L send value without delimiter list"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " ?? => Show command menue again. OR press m,?,??"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " "
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " Please select command"
◼ PRINT #SER, #0, " "
A closer look to the
electronic schematic
Some is simple, some not.